PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6207369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES SPENCER DENHAM	07/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENHAM HOLDINGS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	105 BOURKE STREET	
City:	GLEN INNES, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2370	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29680047
Application Number:	29680048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5022761796

Email:contact@kafiling.comCorrespondent Name:CYNTHIA FLANIGANAddress Line 1:2112, W. MARJORY AVE.Address Line 4:TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7-ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA FLANIGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/CYNTHIA FLANIGAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent-Mikato Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent-Mikato Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent-Mikato Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506160633 REEL: 053248 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas:

James Spencer Denham, of the Singapore Nationality, of the address: 101B Telok Ayer Street, #03-02, Singapore

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")

are inventors/Designer of the following Design Patents (hereinafter "Design Article");

Design	Jurisdiction	Status	Title
Application			
Number			
29680047	USA	GRANTED	BOX
29680048	USA	GRANTED	KNIFE
			BOX
201930063250.3	CHINA	GRANTED	KNIFE
			BOX
201930063192.4	CHINA	GRANTED	BOX

and

Whereas:

Denham Holdings Pty Ltd, a company registered in Australia of the address: 105 Bourke Street, Glen Innes, NSW 2370, Australia (ABN: 24973864979)

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring from the ASSIGNOR, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Design Article and the invention therein described, in relation to applying for Design Patent or equivalent protection, and owning any Design patent granted therefrom **in USA and Worldwide (in other countries)**, from any such application or Applications, and the rights conferred by such Design Article or equivalent protection when granted (the "Design Patent Rights")

Now therefore,

1

PATENT REEL: 053248 FRAME: 0279 in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$1/-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and/or further in consideration of ASSIGNOR's legal obligations under the law of the country of invention, and/or contractual obligations to assign the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the inventions to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, aforesaid **Design Article and all the rights in** relation to make any national or regional Design Patent Applications and/or related Design Patent, and to own any U.S.A. and Worldwide (in other countries) Design patents or right granted therefrom, based on the inventions as described in aforesaid Design Article (to be referred to collectively hereinafter as "said Design Patent Rights"), the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment by its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Design Patent Rights are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Design Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or legal representatives.

IN WITENESS WHEREOF, we had respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Date: 16th July 2020	Date: 16th July 2020
Signature:	Signature:

Date:	16th July 2020	Date:	16th July 2020
Name of Wit	tness I:	Name of W	itness I:
	Haley Hughes		Adrian Tessieri
Witness Sign	ature :	Witness Sig	nature:
Name of Wit	tness II:	Name of W	itness II:
Witness Sign	ature:	Witness Sig	nature :